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April 21, 1967

Mr. Sirhan Sirhan
c/o Route 1
Box 1593
Corona, California

WSECT REFXY TO
OFFICE CHECKED 5EIW

250 MlWfiJlC> KOAO 
mO>A«K,tAl,tf, n 

9402$

-550 CAL* $RN« A >T n< * - 
SAN FRANO^ CA^.H 

94»$6

JO shat TO PLACE 
l0AK«mt*^. fl

90005 ***

135$ V4TA AVE. K)X <405
eotsc, <oamo r—4

•3705 ( U

7600 W*ENU« FREEWAY 
PAUAS, TEXAS PH

75247 -UJ

AO4tH»«TCW SANK slog. 
M'WtAFWS, MI^WTAf 

55402 ^

'221 K«TM LA SALLE ST.

5U SOUTHWEST SIXTH AVE.
■PWTlA'O.OPtGOH 1

97304 *

itM raymono boulevard 
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY F

07)02 L

1422 WESY FE ACHI REE ST. 
ATLANTA. GEORGIA t

30309 I

539 GRAVER }T, 
NEW ORLEANS, LA 

70)30

RE: Claim No. : 
Employer : 
Employee : 
Date Inj. :

O2X 203^5
AltfiUisch Constr. Co., Inc 
Sirhan Sirhan 
9/25/66

An appointment for special examination has been made for you on:

Date : Friday, May 19, 196?

Time : 10:00 AM

Office John T. Garner, M. D.
?W Fairmont Avenue
Pasadena, California
Phone: 681-7028

Please make arrangements to be present at the appointed time. If you are unable 
to do so, advise this office and another appointment will be made for you.

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
5
co: John T. 'Garner, M. D.

cwi?i;-r?
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A^nx ex, 1907

iir* sirto SfeMn
c/o Route X 
Box 1593 
era, caJ£fcK&i

tWl Ma S» G3raS3?, ^b B» P. S.: Resume encloses. Please exaBlne, anS 
‘forward four, copies o:' your report. - ------------^ ------•«-.^»..

J,?' .7 -‘ . 812'



E. Gordon kickn,M.D<
-.4 SU>U 4OJ

«e NORTH tv MOV'NO AVtNUt J i

PA$AOCNA. CAVfORNlA ?IIO: ,'

* »C(.tfHONC <A9«e«94

April 4, 1967

Argonaut Insurance Company ' '
10^1 'Ji I shi re Blvd* 
Los Anzelcs, California '

Re: Mr, ^irhan Sirhan

Gentlemen: » .3

Mr. ^irhan camo to this office on February 21, 1967, having been 
referred to jpg by Dr. Milton A. Miller of Ontario. ?hc history of the 
case as I received it from the' patient is briefly as follows:

The patient exercised the horses at the Granja Vista Del Rio ranch 
in Corona. On September 24, 1966, he was thrown from his horse and suffered 
injuries around the left eye. He thinks he was unconscious for a brief 
time. He was seen at the Corona hospital by a Dr. Richard Nelson and the 
wounds around the eye were sutured. In addition to the wound around the 

: eye he had a wound under She chin* this was also sutured. Four days ’ 
| later the sutures were removed* Be suffered a brief injury again a ft- < ': 
4 days after rhe initial injury and the wound edges separated a little bit* 

He was unaware of any eye problems until he began exercising the horses 
again. He noticed at this time that he had to wove his head from left to 
right in order to sec ’well on either side. This loss of side vision has 
definitely improved but he still has some difficulty. This is especially 
noticeable In the left eye. Because of his eve complaints ^ iu; referred 
to a Dr. Nelson of Corona and following th* •, > '■ . ■ {Ito-' I. ..liter of 
Ontario. J do not have r'r. ..ilkr’s reports so I„ an'unaware of cxactl” 
what b! ■ '■ >uhigs were. At the present time Mi. Sirhan’s complaints 
primarily arc as follows: t'

He notices that he has some twitching of the eyelid when he looks 
"o the left. This.involves the left eyelid primarily. He also has the 
same type of twitching when he wrinkles his forehead or makes facial 
movements. He has had no subsequent unconscious attacks, no dizziness, 
no weakness of cither arms, hands, legs or feet. He complains of a 
persistent pain in the superior nasal aspect of the left orbit. My 
examination was as follows: . .

His vision was found to be 20/20 in either eye uncorrected. 
slg.nl f leant refractive error. Extraocular muscles were found to

.o

He had no 
e Intact,



Argonaut Insurance Company "Page 2.

the pupils were round, were regular, and reacted well to light and 
accomodation* The patient’s eyes were dilated and an examination of -he 
fundus was performed. No significant abnormalities were found. 
..xamination was performed both with the direct and indirect ophthal­
moscope. Slit lamp examination showed no .£lare or 5cel Is in ei-her eve. 
both lenses are clear and the toedia appeared clear. Visual field 
examination indicates a full field with a moderate amount of general 
constriction in the left field. This constriction is inconstant. '•< 
patient’s wounds are well healed, however there Is a persisted; tetburnes'-' 
over the superior orbital ridge medially and there is a small amount of 
fullness in this area remaining. The tenderness is medial to the supra­
orbital notch and Is apparently aggravated when the patient looks both to 
the left and upward to the left* There is a fibrotic band extending■from 
this general area downward to the area Just below the lower canthal 
ligament* He claims'th?: this makes him have a rather tight sensation 
when he looks to the left* I could demonstrate no abnormal diplopia, 
in fact ray findings are remarkably negative with the exception of the 
tenderness and the subcutaneous band which 1 mentioned. At ths present 
time, I do not feel like operating on the area which is described, and 
releasing this band. T feel; that we should wait for a period of about 
one month yet* .At Che time of releasing this subcutaneous band I believe 
it would be advisable to investigate the original wound area for the 
possibility of a foreign body.reaction giving him the persistent pain 
which he feels and is described above* X-Rays ordered by ne have indicated 
no evidence of a foreign body, no evidence of any fractures in and about 
the orbit, and said X-Rays are essentially negative. The X-Rays were .taken 
by Dr. Robert Freeman, of this address. I shall see Mr. Sjrhan again 
and repeat visual field tests to make sure that there is no recurrent 
abnormality* Inasmuch as he was unconscious and ha'd not been seen by a 
neurologist or a neurosurgeon I believe it would be advisable to have 
him seen by a neurosurgeon to rule out any damage to the brain that might 
have occured at the time of this Injury. 'I have usually referred my 
patients to a Dr. Robert FI skin, of 960 E* Green St., Pasadena, re is a 
well-qualified neurosurgeon and if you have no objection I would 
respectfully request your referral of Mr* Slrhan to Dr. Fiskin for such an 
evaluation. ' • ,

I trust this will give.you an up-to-date accounting of -Mr. .Sirhan’s 
problems. ' ’ ’

■ ■ , Sincerely,
\ 'V . / *' Xi

”GX:ra E. Cordon Kichn, M,P.



DOCTORS FIRST REPORT OF WORK INJURY

Immediately after first examination mall one copy directly to the Division of tabor Statistics and Research, P. O. Box 9^5. Sa* Francisco 1. and ?*j cor ft •« 
the i*svrj*« carrier. Failure to Ma a report with the Divivo is a misdemeanor. (labor Code. Sections bW-MIJjAnswefailqoestloAsFvMy.

• . ’ .n This Pacsi. employed GrcrJ<u5flst^J2s±J<Lo.~^,;2L^^lJLfULLLs^ __ __—____ ___ —i
2. A«r«M '^.^ _j^2ficuuxxiuu_„___ ___________________ Chy ^orona^CalJUU------------------ 1

2222LJj2±2~$S^^ _______
4. EMPLOYEE <£^^7“ _̂________________________S$. No. J^_______________ ___  j

$. A^re.s ^.V/ 69£_£ tJL£w?rd_St.______,;c;,y^JEfi£fideiieu-CalJLfomla_____ ‘ . .
«. O<«vp«r>oo. “X£J^^^ors®s^..»_~™^__^ _22._ So ._>Liic„ M^riui $».»«-Single J
7. D.t. ^rtd *,. ■ ,_..S.cP>A„2k,_l 96.6 HcrJL^lOA— M Oaf. lot worM_____ QEf._Xva_we.eks—---------- i
♦• i»^f«d m (.Mc^i32QQ^Clxrus_______ -___ _______________ _—t— Cov»ty------_-------------------------------- ! /
9. Date of your first exaMtaatloFClbL^-^^JL^^JL^JS^^M.^ HoE’r^Q.JjGOA^ M Who ea^a^ed your services ?Mi^tlOn^A-#-^Mi~lXcX-^--ttrV^<^r 1 O ^ t j*

70. Name other doctors who treated employee for tSIs ln»yry.^JRLch3rd^.NclSOn,^-M#D»t<w w*<-^«.*i »

M. ACCIDENT OR EXPOSURE: Old employee notify employer of this Ujvcy?_^X££— Employee’s .statement of cause of Hury e- , 

uUess; . • *

Was thrown from horse while exercising sere. f ^ ‘ ’ '.('

12. NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURY OR DISEASE (tacked# all objective f^dia^s. mbiediie comp’alMs, and diagnoses. If occvpafoaal disease 
state date of Onset, occupational history, and exposures) * •

please sec attached report

13. X-RAYS: By whom talea7 (State if nona) ' ' • ♦’ J;
/Findus; Negative - .See attached report# '" A

Robert Freeman, MoD#, 48 N# El Molino Ave#, Pasadena,

14. TREATMENT: < . “ , /^l ., ” ‘ ”‘5*
' See attached report# ‘ '-• .

IS. Kind o* case (office, home. Or hospital) . P^^ 1 ^Q_-—„„^r^N hospiutied. date^^^^^^.^L^*Estimated stay .^^^....ft,.;

Nam# and address of ^:;iliL^-^*^-^--~M~^^-^-^---—-^-^~*----k-------^--*^««^--^^
R. FvdS.r ♦r«.t*.nt (wfotM f«<;w«A<y «^ <^»,;o«)_„:^.JiES£2!L’-£ji^^ ------- ------ ---------------- ....
17. Estimated period of disability for: Regular wArt L - , N SflOlcd^ r, , — -------- -— Modified wortawM_M_w_MMMHM^M^^

1$. Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected (state if Aowe)^SQfc.^ttRCh^d.^r£pQrt ».-.^.■^......—.w-*^

19. If death ensued, ^'ve date.w.~-»-^.^.~w--~~-^~~^-*~-^---fc-*-^»—■«-^-~w^-~--~~---*-~--w-*--->-~*-~--~-w^

20. REMARKS (Note any pre^eictM^ injuries or diseases, eeetf *or special e«am?aa>:on or laboratory lasts, other percent ^formation)

<

Gor don. J<i£bn ^M«I1#_.
I rUSONAl ) 
\ SIGN ATU M J
I Of DOCTOR 1

Date of rcporf^Asi.

C$< ttrUM $104 if MOtt SPACE UOUiUO
> < FIRST REPOR1



nil OUT ano ' 
fOJWAR J CW 

IMMEOIATHY AHrt 
fliST SUING 

PATIENT' .

.DOCTOR'S FIRST REPOR. 
OF WORK INJURY ’

. OTAVC or CALIFORNIA

T«i*.i .3.4 ... 1 'A^^L-<a*^l.3.fc.'<i, 4,-^4* *.» ..s • ^ •3M.,^,4w»I^Ute»Slwi^l22S^S

A'SO, tesd^Sj jfier first ex®iMlioa Kiil cso wjy directly to th Divisica cl Uber Statistics and tecli P. 0. Box 565, $?a fexisw 94f01
Failure to file a report with the Division is a misdemeanor. (Labor Code, Sections 6407-6413.)

^±^£2^±iii!!Lj^^ra^WiJfflJii’^^
1. EMPLOYER____ Crf^JVA^ta-^ ^ -- - U±SX^
2. Address 1^ JMJJ^^L^Ws^MMa________________ _
7. ^UJUlVN «(T#dl<»,HltKM«4A'lcloOH. W y<*wi^i1#»i<«w<R*w«i»«««>«iwi» 1»m<«»>IM1«<w««i1Mtf«««M»-w«M«»«WM^M-^^

4. EMPLOYEE ggSaM^-__ S^SL?1"^5_____1________J:_______ J--------------------------------- ------------------------ -------------- ------------------------------

s. Address ^^JZ-J9iLEs^r^___Baas&maJZalMssal^
6. Occupation________£eKC&j3alC2£________ ______ :______ _________ Age___?^_»-jS«£^t_________
7. Date injured ,r. 9*^6^ - ,------------- ,_ _Hou-JQ1MA-M Date last worked— S*RS*&S---------------- .-_  
S. Injured-at r&*;\.»oaj&2«^^____ -___________ -_-^C«mty.J-SSSS^^
9. Date of your first ex^min:tio.^3^Jk^_—Bok^133-AlNI Who engaged your Mr»;e«>- -

10. Name other doctors who treated employee for this Injury- ... -.........- . . - ........................... _..........- . . .

11. ACCIDENT OR EXPOSURE: Did employee notify employer of this Injury^ ^1 Employee’s statement
of cause of injury or illness: £ ^23 &TO?. to' O SWO 1x^3 £MO UOrcil^. E,

1 V ;

12. NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURY OXDISEASE (M^tiK rt;-«th« f^<^^«dTec«^ 
.K«cvp<c>o^iJ ^uklk «t»te <J,w cjf on«t, otcvj'itic.ni! hijtory. s^4 «po»ure«.) , ■ , "' I >

Lscorctioa of lofo e??or pspo Hd: DllctcraX foso^a IttSto (sss3> fe c^os;
IcsoscUon of chin, cck^J.gx, 5 a» CcSal Israelis tag! csitoics of Csfaeal 
bock; tssSte^ coatuaios o£ lefs luad ad reiitipJo c^:c2to, ''

13. 'X-rays: By whom taken? (tu»«i^>^-_J«U>jtolSL£ttCT3i8®-£2^^U^3R13jJt^^
Findings: Usg&tive for £%aj»sco, < i

ISiiuss'Siy’eSs^oirutsETT^^
14. Treatment: lo^t ftRSSShOSlc; KbdiCOtSon for pfilnj t»^l&21tod for fete CGSO 

esc obscsvatica. , >, ,
IS. Kind of case J^^^SOJ^KlIf hospitalized, date______ L.J__ .'Estimated «uy . .......- -......... .

Name and address of hwpitahjCSSfi^SgSSS^togJEfejgdtaLJis^^
16. Further treatment i^™&7c“‘~y ££££X^i]££<L££yi^^
17. Estimated period of disability for: Regular twit.? to 6 l^oko « .  Modified wnrlr .2 C3X3 ,
1$. Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected <*»«<*>E2ffiM35fiS^djL^

19. If death ensued, give date • ;

'20. REMARKS (Note »Ay pre^xuttnj iajvriM er d:K>M,Md <er ifeciil nuA>u»a« lAorsrory tests. ccLer percUest isff®»d«i.)

SBS23I44 CAS3 83-0®, . ;■ 1
?ai® Eimso to doctor i ir^s®, h.d»

N. 3.—ONLY UNDER EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCE WILL A HERNIA M CONSIDERED DISABLING PRIOR TO OPERATION. 
THE INJURED SHOULD BE ADVISED TO CONTINUE WORK, J? POSSIBLE, UNTIL NOTIFIED THAT HIS CLAIM IS ACCEPTED.

x^w .Richard A » Bolson 
(~jr„ « ,:Ui)

Date of report AA?^**^ t

^■^.O^?- t . .» d’l-AhC

>1,5. H»«»K 
SiSNtTStt 
OF WCTM

Iress r&*—2JL2!S2£!£^^ No

.£'.,,'1 Utf r«r ftttldi if «^r« »£««¥? v'Stir*^-*1 x^-riW.^* • -^ • ■ ^

i
v*, .. .,.



T
..OBERT G. FREEMAN, M, D.
JOHN O, RUTLEDGE, M. D.

48 NORTH Cl MQLINO AVENUE

pasaoena, California snoi March 18, .1967
TELEPHONE 79S-438I

RAOIOIOO*

Argonaut Insurance Exchange 
1001 Ki1shire Blvd.
Los Angeles, California

? 
1

I

fOR PROHSSIONAU SERVICES

T
I.

RS: MR. Sirhan Sirhan ,' f i 
. 696 E.Howard ^^>
Pasadena, California

EMPLOYER: GRANJA.VISTA DEL RIO 
32100 Citrus 
Corona, California

X i

INJURED: 11-66 At work

REFERRED BY: E. G.Kichn, M.D.
48.#.Bl Molino 
Pasadena, California

X

X-RAYS: 2-21-67 Left Orbit #7019
t

^u.



SYCAMORE 3*4^3 »

HR. SIRS/®

^ ROBERT G. FREEMAN, M.O. ^

JOHN O. RUTLEOGE. M.O. 
48 NP'WH tl. MOLINO AVENUE 
PASAOJfU. CALIFORNIA 91101

REPORT ON ROENTGEN EXAMINATION 

sw

, AT THE REQUEST OF g, G. »,' M. D. °*" M. 21, 1967

« 63 N. 31 1 Molino, Pasadena

LEFT 0RS1T & ADJACENT FRONTAL SINUS:

The filxs provide no evidence of bone injury involving 
the left orbit or peri-orbital structures. .*, <

John D. Rutledge, M. D,

-I

THIS *>r*CRT 13 FACE >SOLELY UPON THE RADIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION 
. ..,„„.„ rv.M.MAYinH IS ECSENTIAL -. .’M^t’^,,



CLAIM ROUTE SLIP

Send file to: .

Q Supervisor

QClerical Supervisor

Q Examiner

Q Inderaity Clerk

^ Checkwriter J] Reserve £ Closing Clerk

1^ 31X1 Clerk Q Coverage & Control Clerk

El Make-up Clerk p File Section

P Legal Clerk P Central Control (Accountant)

Instructions:

O -£? Corp and diary I I Make Reserve Change ' Prepare & Send 
' legal file to:

Q Figure Award & Pay El Me Reopening
li Litg. Counsel

□ Pay C A R fl Make Up X Case .
< '* .- Tj Subro, Counsel

P Pay Travel Expense P File Correspondence

[^ Pay Bill V] Completes' & Send Fed, Form # . J . ....

813

i 
i



250 WOOLEf CEL© WAO 
MEHLO PARK, CAW. n

♦4025

.550 CAL*O«SIA STREIT

CaliforniaCorona,

443 SHATTO PlACt

WRECT REPLY 10
OFFICE CHECKEO SELO*:

1350 YtSTA AVE, BOX <403 
BOISE. ©AM©

13705

1 IJr. Sirhan Sirhan 
C/o Rb 1, Box 159B

May 2, 19^7

RE: Claim No. 
Employer 
Employee 
Date In J.

C^SP. co. me
SIRHAN SIRHAN ‘ 
9/25/66

02X-203445

7400 CAK^NTEt fSCEWAY

SMiWXSTW SANK 8L0S.
MtWJtAPOLlS, MINSt»T*rn 

5540? w

225 KOSTH LA SALLt 5T.

JU SOUTHWEST SIXTH AV£, 
PORTLAND OREGON fj

♦7204 W

I «0 RAYMONO BOULE VAR©
NEWARK, NEW 3ER$|Y f*] 

07W2 U

1422 WEST >EACHI REt ST.
AT^TA.«OROIA n 

30300 LJ’

539 ORA VIEW ST.
NEW ORLEANS* lA. n

70130 UJ

An appointment for special examination has been made for you on:

Date

Time

Office of:

Tuesday, May. 23# 3-967

11:00 A.M

Samuel Weaver, M.D.
1225 E 17th St
Santa Ana, Calif, 

Phone: KI 2-7489
Please make arrangements to be present at the appointed time. If you are unable 
to do so, advise this office and another appointment will be made for you.
P«S. Please disregard letter of 4/21/67♦ The appointment has been cancelled

Very truly yours,

a
cc: Saauel Weaver, MJ) CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

8-20
CLM-1912-R2
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DOCTOR’S FINAL (OR MONTHLY) REPORT AND DILL

Itemized bilk, IN DUPLICATE, ere to be submitted at the termination of the case 
Monthly statements ere POSITIVELY required on cases under treatment. ' 
Mail ♦* Argonaut Insurance Coapany  A^r^.< 1001 Wilshire Blvd,, Los Angelos, Callf 
Services beginning lato in month and extending info succeeding month may be itemized on one statement.

EMFLOYELton^^-^S^^^______ ~ AltH lHschJCons. Cosyany_______ . .. ............ .
EMPLOYEE Mr. Strhan SIrhan ... ------ ------------
DATE OF INJURY_J-2^________ -SERVICES FOR MONTH OF__ApxlL-_^, 19^7—

Patient refused trnatmant . ,19 . r
Patient stepp sd treatment 

without orders 19——.
Patient entered hospital——-—-—————-, 19

Patient eblo to return to work. 
Patient discharged as cured— 
Condition at time of last visit- 

Mot discharged..,.

Totals■, i

$

Office Visits— 
Home Visits.—, 
Hospital Visits. 
Operations—

4-6-67

MATERIAL (itemized at cost}.

$5.50

$--------
$—-------
$—^
$A50

Any charges shown above which ere in excess of the minimum fee must be explained below regarding nature of such 
services, indicating the date rendered.

Make check payable to:

Doctor—^JoiWieJaJ^

Addre:s^tf_K*_£^19jJlllo^^^

Pasadena, California $110!

f#t M'X HH< • lATII , * , i •

SlJWlttfd<,»j^^^&P«3!5i^Z^i!;®***^^^

I
I



DOCTOR’S RHAL (OR MONTHLY) REPORT ANDJIU.

Itemized tits, IN DUPLICATE, trolo be submitted al th© termination of the case.
Monthly statements ere POSITIVELY roqwee on eases under treatment.
Mai! fo_Ar.&ojMutJns.urancG^x>^.p^<„„_~~--™~Adohe$5~^L£K)JLJQiL^
Services beginning late in month and extending into succeeding month may bo itemized on one statement.

fmpiaypb Granja Vista Dol Rio - Altfllllsch Cons. Company
EMMOYff Slrhan Slrhan „
DATP OP INJURY 9-24-66 ' SERVICES FOR MONTH OP Feb», & March 19S7__

Patient refused frontman* ,19—
Patient stopped treatment 

without orders 19_J„
Patient entered hospital .. .. ,.: . ..... ... . ■. , 19-^

Patient able to return to wctL——_ —, 19—.
Patient discharged as eerod . 19^.
Condition at time of last visit „.,.,....,..,...      -..„.......

Patient still under treatpent.__________

Any other charges authorized such as Drugs? Hospital? . 11
(Cktcl) (Cb«<l)

1 Code: O—Office; Y—Homo Visit; H—Hospital Visit; N—Night Visit; S—Operation; X—X-Ray.

Month 1 2 ■3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 23 29 30 31

Feb. 0
Marc. 0 0

Totals

First aid treatment (describe). £

Office Visits 2-21, RVS 0002 - $55.00, 3-9 & 3-23, RVS 9004 - $5.50 ea. । $66,00
Homo Visits . , »
Hospital Visits
Operations . *. ... _
MATERIAL (itemized at cost).

$ 
$ 
$ 
$

TOTAL $

Any charges shown above which are in excess of th® minimum fee must bo explained below regarding nature (of such 
services, indicating the date rendered.

' Male check payable to:

DoctorE. Gordon Klehnt,M.D. ,

Address 48.N., El Moltno^Sul
Pasadena, California

>«O. »9M »«*• • *.Ai *1

r





/ May 2, 2967 J

K?. Siyhan Sirtaj 
C/o K X, 3ck 159S 
Corona, Ca?.ifamSa

• OS-203^5 ' i
AISPHAISCH C®®: CO. 23IC. 
si® gi® f

9/25/66

techy, Eoy 23, 2.567

21:00 A^. . J

Seswl Veara?, KJ>. 
1225 2 I7th St < . =
Santa Calif.

, Phessa: ,

P.S. Please dicregarl JziUoy cf b/SL/67. te apjeistot has been cs»?2M.

4

cox Sasas! l.c«TOf H^D. p.s. u^jj coeioscd. Plcato examine ana ccxsat 
on ary mruro problem that cay exist.

PLEASE P0» POUR COPIES O? YOUR BEPQBS?.

82S



YWKMAthrb 'v-UM^lNOAIItJN Arrun^ uummj 

WTE OF CAIJPOttNIA

ANSWJ Of—^cejiAmBUfW ®M?

-S3RW ^^Ota

•^^^T^t’srd—PasMcMtT-^^ 

vs.
z&w&usch cowto® ex

Cose No-------------A^vd3tecl:-?«?>67

Dole of alleged injuiy:_ ^^^^'j^i^

UHhatt^to^^r6^*

Ktitinott »#»«« ir >cu.i>$«>t»>

ANSWERING DEFENDANTS deny the allegations of the Application os indicated below with such explanations as ex­
pressly set forth and admit all other materia! a’ltgotions.

DENIALS
<m**k x lr «UiuW» is Oenieo:

Employment

' EXPLAIN BELOV/

—iidog"iwestrilgfito2—~~

_________  Occupation

_______  Injury
<ir »t«un» »xsto oA Oayi ox »*»r or soar i«0m«. ohain rtitn

Insurance coverage
<<%£<< IF EVKOfEt KWIICM WOtlFICO {0 A»IA» ASO «EFE»tl

—JJSJ— liability for self
* procured treatment

__ Jg^~ liability for future
* medical treatment 

__ j^___  Medical-legal costs

“^------ Earning* "

r___  Periods of disability
<«ivt ease Gay w«i«« ak»c«>ieci oxrt w «e«a« w woiai

Permanent disability
jtftlWMSt ES tu«<». SO S*At!| .

IT IS FURTHER ALLEGED:

1. Defendants have paid disability indemnity in the total amount of $—.^^jg—at the rate of $_--------a week

beginning—:______ _ ______ through_______________________

2. Affirmative defenses and other matters: _____________________ _____________________________________-

Defendants do not waive the right to raiso additional issues in accordance with the provisions of law and the, "Rules of 
Practice if other issues develop'. --------- - . - - ‘ -■

Estimated time for trial:________________________
All defendants; medical reports have been 
filed • 4
Additional reports W1I be filed before 
trial_________

Pre-trial wanted: _ -
YES NO

OIA V/CAB Form to <rev. s.«e> ,
fFORMERLY FOR** 36>

Dated California, __
s^v<cfu\i£r'’l'SiU * itiVrA - ■

^ajsmH&St^^^——
By: McLawjhlltij Svens, Dalocy & Cebecis

Sy*------tr/~t»rrtr-:i:—-------------------- ------ ------------
1717 Ko/Kishis AVS l#a

—AAA sf^ifri-------------------------------------- -------------- - --------------------------------
/VU U-'^^DK,; Jij YUiaaOnc KUSH* or AYTOYNtVA

©A*»f»^
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RICHARD A. NEISON, ^W, EA.C.S. 
740 SOUTH WASH3URN, SUITE 7, 

CORONA, CAWOtMJA 91720 

737-5S92 — 6SW73I

GENERAL SURGERY

October 26. 1.9.66

, Argonaut Insurance
1001 Wilshire Blvd , 
Los Angeles, California x >

Re; Si’han Slrhan
Employe’': Granja Vista Del Rio

Dea* Sirs:

The above named patient was again seen by me today, October 
, 26, 1966. with complaints of diminished field of vision of

, * left eye We had thought that he was progressing very well
' considering the seriousness of his accident, when ve last

saw him on October 6, 1966, consequently, ve sent you a 
final bill on the same date Since this p-ob’em with his 
vision has arisen, we are writing to you for permission to 
refer him to Dr Nilsson, M D ophthalmologist We would 
appreciate hearing from you as soon as possible. ■

, Thanking you very kindly, ,1 remain

Sincerely, , .

Richard A. Nelson, M D

’"V

'I I

V



BENJAMIN E. HERNDON, M.D.
JOHN WM. SCHNEPFER, M.D. •

GENERAL GUROEKY • ■
103 WEST NINTH STREET ♦ CORONA, CALIFORNIA
CORONA— 737.S8S2 • RIVERSIDE-©88-8731

. Kr, SJjhan Sirhan, < *
696 Bast Howard, 
Pasadena, California

Ripleyor: Altfillisch Const* Co,
Corona, California

UtASC DETACH AND RETURN CARER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE—CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIRT

, DATE
CHARGES CREDITS

BALANCEO

50.0(
b 1 c d wise. ON ACCT. CASH AOA

>-25^ 6 Siorj ency c aro ar d ■repair of
HHIc

BALANCE
, FORWARD ->

^*1^01 ♦ iw^uw XOVU'"

10-6- & »/C pa tiont Sissais sed to ^i7* '//

A y^f;

r
•

*

EQJAI BUM KG.

I 831
50< 00

SV^KIWn BENJAMIN E. KE’JNOON, M.D. A
JOHN WM. SCHS'CP^L M.D. fleaterav

l« WUT N’NTM STRICT • CQ^QU CALIFORNIA 'LAST AMOUNT IN
COWM - 737'5392 • * 553.6731 TH SEXPLANATION OF CHARGES ^ 5

? O • OFF1CC CALL < , , ( l« ‘i* *
7/ 'A i NOMI O* MO3.*iTAL CALL O * INIV«AW4R RCCt'M^ = S ’ ”• ^ ' ^ 9 * >
,^i S»AvR5.AW(«7,vrAN’3TN. «»>A?^ WOJfK CW^15 ’
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^ STATEMENT ^

DHomas.
Foceaer!? Ben^Tbwu Mortuary , *

ESTABLISHED I 9» I

1118 East SixthStreet, Corona, California 
p. a fe ?«

U\t.nnit& <:$. ^P-omas. iPPont 757-5244

October 1, 1966

Altfllligch Construction 
Rt. 1 Box 1^98

• ^^w^i^^i^ - SIRHAN SIRHAN 
13200 Citrus Aib;

' Granda VistA Dol Rio Ranch
Corona, California

'September 2^, 1966 - Ambulance service -from 13200 Citrus Ave 
ztk 

to Corona Community Hospital. ^4

832 v i^
TWENTY-FOUR HOUR AMBULANCE SERVICE

MEMBER, THE ORDER OF THE GOLDEN RULE





Name of Injured

Group LetterAge

RESERVE COMPUTATION SHEET
Claim No.

Date of Injury

Wks.

Wk.Temp. Comp. Paid ■

..Wk.Further Est. Temp.

Total Temp. Comp. $

Total Med. Est. $

Estimated

Total Comp. Est. $ x^^^

.©5 ,V

V.

Rating Factors, Objective

Subjective

■ 7

V* ’

Rating Formula

Reviewed By 
83F"

Date
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E. Gordon Kickn,M.D.
suirc jo) 

40 NORTH tv MOLINO AVCNUC 

' RASAOCNA, CALIFORNIA SIIOI

fUt’HONt 44O>e49«

April a, 1967

Argonaut Insurance Company 
1001 Wilshire Blvd, 
Los Angles, California

Re: Mr. Sirhan Sirhan

Gentlemen:

Mr. Sirhan cane to this office on February 21, 1967, having been 
referred to roe by Or. Milton A. Miller of Ontario. The history of the 
case as I received it from the patient is briefly as follows:

the patient exercised the horses at the Granja Vista Del Rio ranch 
In Corona. On September 24, 1966, he was thrown from his horse and suffered 
injuries around the left eye. He thinks he was unconscious for a brief 
tine. He was seen at the Corona hospital by a Dr. Richard Nelson and the 
wounds around the eye were sutured. In addition to the wound around the 
eye he had a wound under the chin. This was also sutured. Four days ^ , 
later the sutures were removed. He suffered a brief Injury again a'fi* x ** 
days after the initial injury and the wound edges separated a little bit. 
He was unaware of any eye problems until he began exercising the horses 
again. He noticed at this time that he had to move his head from left to 
right in order to sec ’well on either side, This loss of side vision has 
definitely improved but he still has some difficulty. This is cspcciollv 
noticcable in the left eye. Because of his eve complaints nr w; referred 
to a Dr.- Nelson of Corona and following thi v > ”> . ”<l£o-’ *.. Miller of 
Ontario. I do not have *'r. filler’s reports so I am unaware of exactlv 
what h! . r: -'Jings were. At the present time Mi. Sirhan's complaints 
primarily are as follows:

He notices that he has some twitching of the eyelid when he looks 
♦•<> the left. This involves the left eyelid primarily. He also has the 
same typo of twitching when he wrinkles his forehead or makes facial 
movements. He has had no subsequent unconscious attacks, no dizziness, 
no weakness of cither arms, hands, legs or feet. He complains of a 
persistent pain in the superior nasal aspect of the left orbit. My 
examination was as follows:

His vision was found to tie 20/20 in either eye uncorrected. He had no 
significant refractive error. Extraocular muscles were found to be intact.

836



Argonaut Insurance Company* Page 2.

the pupils wore round, were regular, and reacted well to light and 
accomodation, The patient’s eyes were dilated and an examination of rhe 
fundus was performed. No significant abnormalities were found, 
examination was performed both with the direct and indirect ophthal­
moscope. Slit lamp examination showed no flare or cells In cipher eye. 
Both lenses arc clear and the media appeared clear. Visual field 
examination indicates a full field with a moderate amount of general 
constriction in the left field. This constriction is inconstant. \c 
patient’s wounds arc well ..healed, however there is a persistent «nd*rn€$< 
over the superior orbital ridge medially and there is a small amount of 
fullness in this area remaining. The tenderness is medial to the Supra­
orbital notch and is apparently aggravated when the patient looks both to ■ 
the left and upward to the left. There is a fibrotic band extending from 
this general area downward to the area Just below the lower cantha1

. ligament. He claims that this makes him have a rather right sensation 
I when he looks to the left. I could demonstrate no abnormal diplopia, 

in fact my findings are remarkably negative with the exception of rhe 
tenderness and the subcutaneous band which l mentioned. At the present 
time, I do not feel like operating on the area which is described, and 
releasing this band. J feel that we should wait for a period of about 
one month yet. At the time of releasing Chis subcutaneous band I believe 
it would be advisable to Investigate the original wound area for the 
possibility of a foreign body reaction giving him the persistent pain 
which he feels and is described above. X-Rays ordered Sy me have indicated 
no evidence of a foreign body, no evidence of any fractures in and about 
the orbit, and said X-Rays are essentially negative. The X-Rays were taken 
by Dr. Robert Freeman, of this address. I shall see Mr. Sirhan again 
and repeat visual field tests to make sure that there is no recurrent 
abnormality. Inasmuch as he was unconscious and had not been seen by a 
neurologist or a neurosurgeon I believe It would be advisable to have 
him seen by a neurosurgeon to rule out any damage to the brain that laigbt 
have occured at the time of this injury. I have usually referred my 
patients to a Dr. Robert Fiskln, of 960 £. Green St., Pasadena. Pc Is a 
well-qualified neurosurgeon and if you have no objection I would 
respectfully request your referral of Mr. Sirhan to Dr. Fiskln for .such an 
evaluation.

I trust this will give you an up-to-date accounting of Mr. Sirhan’s 
problems.

,. Sincerely,

iCK:ra E. Gordon Kichn,
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DOCTOR'S FIRST REPORT OF WORK INJURY

!wwc^Ufely after fast examination ma*l one copy Erectly to the Division of Labor Statistics and Research. P, O. SoY 9b5. S.e* FranC’SCO 1. end **o co; es *o 
•he Insurance carrier. Failure to file a report wlfh^tho Division Is a misdemeanor, (labor Code, Sections 6407’6413.J Answer a l questions fatty, 

riNsw^cEGwTtesHUsiiiiSffi^

>. iwnoYER^.GtAlxkOii^taJ^Jiio^^-----MxfJLLllsx±uConsl^ £or^any-~__-_-~~^ ----- J "
2. aj*»» '^.T/ _jL32G0^irxH<^__,___________ _______________ ,atz ^>xona^Cali£.-------------------- }

3. Business (M.*v<ActvrtA^ shoes, bu*M»*g construction, 
recalling Flea's <t^hosa etc J.^*^***...-^ Ranch

4. employee <L»t;5X^ffl^^ Sirhan Sirhan ............ ............ .........s.s. No. MHHL— -[
5. a<m.»h (£,.V/ 696 £.^Howard _St,__________ __ _____________ c;»y_^jisadejaa4„£.alJjLo^—------ ;
4. o<r.p.i:^ -, Exercises horses ______ ___________________a9« .22,. Su.^Halc-M.ri.l st.^Single—;
7. o.t. ^v-.a^._____ J?£P_t_1_24,_19 66^____ . HovrJ7430A— « Dote lot »»rl<3.l„..„..0ff.tvaj.t>e!ts------------ J
S. k;w«d «♦ ’I'Zyc’htljZOO^CiXrUS-.  -------------- --- ------------- 1——w_----- Covntz__^_—___________-----—J

9. Date of your fast examlnatioFeb.*~_21^ .JlS/xT^*.. NovrJUfJOA M Who engaged your >erv1ces?MULrOIX^A^^MiXXCXr*On(i^ri O

10. Name o*her doc*or$ who heated employee for this in]vry^.J£ix>h^rxL-^cl-SOn^--JSfaD-^*^-*-w-*<~~-*~-~-^w-ww~*-«~—~,-~^^—~^^

11. ACCIDENT OR EXPOSURE: DM employee notify employer of this Injury?,^^?JL^L^—^Employee's statement of cause of H**y 0? I 

ess: .,

Was thrown from horse while exercising same#

12. NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURY OR DISEASE (Include aQ objective findings. objective ce*ptat*»<. a*d diagnoses H occ^Oat'o^a! latest 
if«!p ^te o< onset, occupational history, **d exposes)

Mease see attached reports

13. X-RAYS: By whom ta Ven 2 (State if none)
Flings: Negative - See attached report.

Rojbert Freexan, M.D., 48 N. El Molino Ave., Pasadena, Calif.

14. TREATMENT:

See attached report.

1$. Kind of case (off ee, home, or hospital)irrW,?^A^^, , _ — If hosplfaUxed. data „„ „,,„„,. „.^<^M, Estimated s^yw-^^^-^w,'

Name and address of hospifa!,^^^^-^^^*^^^^^^^—^~»~~~^~—-~__~~hv-*-~-~~~~-~~-~-~---~—*-~—-~-~*^--*-*~~~--~-~—-^^
1b. Further treatment (estimated frequency and dura^on).-rSpe-.aEEftChed-report .^---------- — -------- ---- ------- :
17. Estimated period of disability for; Regular wprV^^^^NQtjlLSclhlCda^w^.........Modified worV»^>-«<r^-^-M>^^ »

IB. Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected (state if nonei^-Sc&^attachcd^XCporr.. ^w*.^...— .—-.^w^l

19. If death ensued, give ^**e-■--*-^’-••'••’-•-•—''*’-*'~~’'^~->^-T',~‘''^12'“'"‘““'’““’Z“2T^2^T2^^

20. REMARKS (NQtf prt-ttWng •Curias or diseases. need special o^mlae^o* or laboratory tests, o^e* pertinent **<0**4110* I y
id *

83^737

(bOe or I

WONAl 
SIGNATURE 
OF OOCTO»

Date of repor* 4-JJ-67. ..^„ Address (No S’^e* r» I C^y). ^48^K^^^^4^44nt>-'Avcv5—ll£££i!£IliL>-^ftXlm&XXk^ *^^—
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DOCTOR’S FINAL (OR MONTHLY) REPORT AND BILL

Itemized bills, IN DUPLICATE, are to be submitted at the termination of the case.
■Monthly statements arc POSITIVELY required on cases under treatment.

tn Argonaut Insurance Company Address 3-001 Wilshire Blvd., L.A.
A* A 411 SV>«(«(>><s>*«<tti>L>n«>*au««<iM>rrr>rt<utuf«iinr>H'^<Mr«<7<w««vrr«*r»tt**rf*«u tUU* v9^*s>t*t(Msu««MM>u»«uii(>u*MSMU«>.tut>aM*tM'i>s«i.M**«»aMu>Mi»i<<uii

Services beginning fate in month and extending into succeeding month may be itemized on one statement.

7' ' / . '

FMPIOYFR Altfillisch Construction Z^'
A* A'A A Az v A A/4*uut««iMMii«»u*UM>uu<*A*AM«*AiUMt>OM »*•,*»•*»»»«»•»» «.»•»•»*<'••'« r« >rri r<r«v>irr(i't«<nu>''**>*>>i«>i«« lUIAtltu 1 i,M>Ma •■• ut.i ■ <u*

EMPLOYEE.„„..„J.&A..^ ................ ............................ ............ .................... .................... .................. .
DATE OF INJURY....9^6.6......................SERVICES FOR MONTH OFJoYeEber^^c..., 19.66..

Patient refused treatment........... ...... ................ 19........
Patient stopped treatment

without orders«<..,....,12-20-66-..»—..... 19........
■ Patient entered hospital......................    19........

Patient able to return to work■ 0k«a*^>oa<^*t><«r(sll>f 19........
Patient discharged as cured........ . 19.......
Condition at time of, last visit«•«•«•■«* ■*•*•«««> »•*■«*■ **)>■<•.■.«■■««,» in 
r*nmInconsistent..rxssulIs..w£th«iLF.-.,...0.S....

Any other charges authorized such as Drugs?............Hospital • ua 
(Check) (Check)

First aid treatment (describe).......... ,Offi.ce„.call.>^n.d..exanination,
Totals 

.$.......11.00...

Office Visits...... .
Home Visits..,,...,.................................
Hospital Visitsu«i r.r’rurtriMn^nutmt.tiio
Operations .aQrrrHOW>>«»*»Mi«i.»tiMi>»>**«<.» 

■ , MATERIAL (Itemized at cost)..,

J.1^50. .$.,.,«»1  ̂V $0'

4.

Any charges shown above which are in excess of the minimum fee must be explaine 
of such services, indicating the date rendered.

Make check payable to:

Doctor.... ..J?A«l.Mlsson,..M.IL.>.^

.TOTAL $.„...a7.40...

Signature.,..Z^Z<

A d d rcss...M,. South...Eain...S.t.re.et. Date...........H9r.6l

Corona, California
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BENJAMIN E. HERNDON, M.D 
JOHN WM. SCHNEPPER, M.D. 

GENERAL SURGERY
103 WEST NINTH STREET 
CORONA-737-5892 •

Re: Sirhan, Sirhan 
5696 H. Howard 
Pasadena, California

^-t

t:

CORONA. CALIFORNIA 
nivsRS'OE- ess.e73i
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DOCTOR'S FIRST R8PcW*'J^^u^ relations

OF Q i^ ' 'DIVISION OF LABOR STATISTICS AND RESEARCH

WORK INJURY & P. O. Box $6S, $*o Fratisco, OCL 54ICX

^ ‘̂j*'*1/ aft" 6™ cxamlnnion mail one copy directly to the Division of .Labor Statisticand R«earch. Failure to file a report with 

f«iiy.
yr A. INSURANCE CARRIER . Argonaut Insurance Coapany

1. EMPLOYER
2. Address
5. Business

<N^$t. 
* Cny>

... .Al*?i ll i s ch Con struct i on
13200 Citrus

(Mja^Kitr**/ Ao*». KAnl^f coa-
Corona

4. EMPLOYEE '^^:^.
L Address '/d,,)
*. Ocvupsti^n
* Dm* injured M6.

ffr„.._.S,irMQ...S.i^^------
6$6...B.„„HQwar.d,,.rgisadena^..,.

•————•••*•■—*•«-•«.- .».<..>-—-^..w. Age,, *—^,<^21
..Hour ,7J3CL AM. Date last worked—

Set

; >»^v \uw hiv vj-juma^rx* ~~><C .Heve 4:30? M. VCh engaged your services?. <- cc®pany 
h. Name other doctors who treated employee for this in jury _ ..Pdchard,. Nelson w M^Ss.... ——

H. ACCIDENT OR EXPOSURE: Did employee notify employer of this injury?.yes 
of cause of injury or illness: ’ Employee’s statement

Fell Tron horse and crashed on Trail... • -— 

/— ------------------------------------- :---------------------------------------------------------------------------- - ——---------------  
^*' NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURY OR DISEASE (Include all objective 6o<JLc^. reJjective coMpUtCts >ad dbjao^s. 
A If ©CCvpat^J disease state dHeefeaKt.tt'cvpa&eal Kstcrr, kJ explores.)

Objective findings: Epicanthal scar 1 1/2 cn left eye. Ite scar is slightly 
tender to touch. Vision in each eye 20/20; however, left 
not as sharp as right. Cornea clear, anterior chamber 
clear, pupils round and equal and react to light, fundi 
present, no pathology, fields normal.

Diagnosis: Epicanthal scar, 1 1/2 ca, left eye.

13. X*My»: By whom taken? <s««tfw> __________ ________ j__ „__ _______ ____ ____________ __ .______________
Findings: *

14. Treatment;
observation - to return in one ©onth

IL Kind of case ^^^ aCUp^. If hospitalized, date.Name and address of hospital
ir (l«i**»«4 Oqw«r SXXBtXXS 2 ©ODthSrunner treatment »Me«r»t^)  ......*— -
17. Estimated period of disability for: Regular work
1$. Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected ($u«»(«w)

.Estimated stay-,

20~days Modified work-...-i9^SX.?—. 
none anticipated .•. — ..►,..««^***.  ̂—•—>•»'» ,.Ww»l...P- M,u*v,..

<9. death ensued, give date / ” — -------- ---------------------------------------------------- ---------------—

* pre-existifij tajvrieser disease?, exsAMatUo or laboratory test#, ot^rr prrtiaefit ioforcmioa.)

f* ' ' v.v s • ? ^ • ’

iTwjs# $«eKAwUJU 1** rt-^.-.^ **

efrqwc *—*05 Address 7£:*> S2t Spytt v^^ Street^ CpX£r*Ka ^

, Utr reverie tiie If ^zre t$a?* required „—**f •* * *** *' * • *• <^>
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DOCTOR'S FIRST REPORT 
' OF WORK INJURY

STATS OF CALIFORNIA

’ mi our ano 
fOSWAK> ) CORY 
IWIATtd AH'R 

fIRST SUING 
PATUNT l£tf X^ J i* <. . KJ^ta;! V^aKXV..;.s^ty^

P3XC3UEX3JE32 K'K BJHRKmsZKKXSKBI^mX^
A1SO, Issc&lelj after first examiration mail one copy drcdy to the Division of Labor Statistics and Research, P. 0.- Box 965, Saa Francisco 94101 
Failure to file a report with the Division is a misdemeanor. (Labor Code, Sections 6407-6413.)
Answer all questions fully. ^^ IJiSlTA^g CO. 1001 UI Ichiro Blvd,

1. FMPTQVFn Gran Ln Vista del Rio AU fill Usch, Construction Co, 
2* Address r^„^U5iOaJ___ lOlIKiU-CaHforaLg-----------------------
i (Maeufi«vrt»f »hoei. button< co*-'
J* *;**”**5** >>?ygl?<>n, yctaUMf .»»»*• etothM, ete. >     wsumiwi* —w wwuwiiii—*»hi>-«hw

Bos Angeles, Calif.
Do not wTs« 
fa 1>U »>»{«

4. EMPLOYEE EX'i.T-----fel^r^----------------------- J------- ;---------------- ------- --------------- :------ -----
5. Address 1^ ■,-,- - L-... 69&>at-Jfoiy.rl—Pajfldcaa^Califoraia------------ ------------------------- -
6. Oce»p tin*__ ____toe -tmlnag_____________________ —Age—22------------- S«xlhb----------------
7. Date injured__2a25*££L-~-~_--»~~--—HourjftlS^^ Date, last worke<L>2i25if&--__-_-«^«.
S. Injured at j^’- ^QXfiha^________________ ________ ,___________ County^tal^— --------------
9. Date of your first examination—S±2ax^5—.Ho'atL213aLA&M Who engaged your services ? — ■■■, ——..............-,.

10. Name other doctors who treated employee for this injury..........

II. ACCIDENT OR EXPOSURE: Did employee, notify employer of this injury?...YC3..— ........   Employee’s statement
of cause of injury or illness: I vas thrown frc3 a race horca this Bjralcj.

12. NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURY OR DISEASE (Incite »H objective £nd^s, subjective cW>^^
If «<»j»tW &eu« state ?i« of onset, oooupirior.il Ltstory, ind exposure.)

Lccerati.cn of loft upper jsoye Kdt Bilateral foreign bodies (cand) in eyes; 
laceration of chin, ccsplex, 5 cn, total hngth; large contusion of dorasal 
back; emtai contusion of left hand and nultlple abrasions.

X. Bn-ONLY UNCU. EXeniOKAt CIRCUMSTANCES WILLA HERNIA RE CONSIDERED DISABLING PRIOR TO OPERATION.
THE INJURED SHOULD EE /.DVIS2D TO CONTINUE WORE, IF POSSIBLE, UNTIL NOTIFIED THAT JHIS CLAIM IS ACCEPTED.

13. X-rays: By whom taken? rxut.g^i Ycaj^Goronti-Cgsounity Hospital ^Corona.-Calif..^,
Findings: Kcgativs for fractures.

Energemy care of wound areas a') cautioned above; liepair of icaeradoa unsor 
14. Treatment: local anesthesia; JfedtosJjon for pain; hospitalised for further core 

ord observation,
15, Kind of case ^iSj^P^^ & Office. *^ hospitalized, date »...——...Estimated stay..——   

Name and address of ^tii feiWT Ccn—mity Hospital 813 S. slqEbbum Ave. Corona
16. Further treatment <«*!»«»» r««w^ Vcrkly Qxf?.CO calls for tUO VOCkO; OU 03 ftSCeBSaiy.
17. Estimated period of disability for: Regular wnrk.2_to.9 WCOks _ _. Modified v#rL-£j^^_^_ 
IS. Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected <««'» .*>«> Koan, greeted-At prog Grit.

IF. If death ensued, give date

20. REMARKS (Note any pre-existing iajariei or diseases, need fox ipetiil txiffli»it>M or htoiiwy teste, other pertinent Ln formation.) 

KWVmiAL GASS 5S-0?2a).

tAra-i»W TO m® ?® KUSSSI, H.D.

NimeJ*fe£Ax*£^^ St 1____>CJL_2L~^l^^
dryHMww I. of. were* J

Date of repor:^±fiL_-r^r«i |^-Z^£J^^ No.——.

foiimios.s. ' Use reverie siac if vtore space.requircd .„».-»<.»-« 4* Oa*,,.



I EMPLOYER'S REPORT 
OF 

INDUSTRIAL INJURY
TO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
apartment of Industrial Relations
Xvisiea of Labor Statistics 4 Research

t^//4aMnce ^Cfn/ter^
B SRiPNIA STREET loot WILSHIRE ^BBB 

^^RANCiSCO A. CALIF., LOS ANGELES

Every gvesJ’on must be cnjwcred fully to avoid 
further cerrespende^ce. FAILURE TO FILE IS A MIS- 
DEMEAHO?y$UBJECT TO MAXIMUM FINE Or $100.

‘very, work’injury to cm employee which cqvki disability

^f^j^ Sections 6407-6413) 
lasting longcT^GAjh^ay 

injury. If the injury rcs&Siaid treatment must be reported within five days after the injury. If the injury rest

INOcMiSo .

MEDICAL .
ALLOCATED ]

TOTAL
CATASTRO^C^J ,• OCC. D’R j
tXTCNT K ‘J SUtRO. |
®Yj I d " ^ ^ > TmiTORY;

of the injury or which regret medical services other then

directly to the Division of Labor Statistics and Research, Son Francisco, not later than 24 SouFs^

EMPLOYER*

1.
2.
3.

w (Cns name under wMch
T*ame concern do«» tueiac«a>

►, a report must be made by telephone or telegraph

^tS^^-
^, • , POLICY KU MB E ft

Office Address
, iMan»*a€<*f»ae *>or«. rr^aPiax m*WaNature o! business d^e,, irscttax f*r Mr*, ♦tea ^Jtarxiln: Jhor^n-.trriinlir-_ LJLreni

INJURED EMPLOYEE
4.
5.
6.
9.

10.

Name 5irhr.n Sirhan,.____________ ;
Addrew
Age—7. Sex;. Check <V> Male .Female^ 

; per week

/^.{’Corona
JB. Cheek (\Z) Married

« 11

«

2

PS

O?

W

00 NOT WRITE 
IN TH 1$ COLUMN

Ceac Ne.

Single .^-XLl

i tff*^*^ N^

ie^wsTry

Number of hours worked per dayu^^^^,: per week ^-^^_^. Number of days worked per week ---------v------ ^ 
W . ;.'$ $-^_^^> tv hour or S__^_^_. i^r day. or $^-^-2cl?)®W»vC'C1. W earnings at irregular rate, sueh.es 
piece, work or on commission basis, enter actual average weekly earnings for convenient period not to exceed one year.)

If board, lodging, or other advantage# furnished tn addition to wages, give estimated value $.
a. Un> I us h Uu'.n ci y , ^ waq** a

.or $, per week.
Sex cn< Morsel 

Status

ACCIDENT
12. Place of accident £^7tl3J#2^^

13. On employer's premises nW 

15.
3^^ Department traiz:im_bar?.

<co-w> Riversido

Weekly Wege

County

this day? No’

ilxSSxii6-^wl6. ^ Ji»; ^Hiay.2jL3^M./PJSCC17<tx£‘n^ resvl :n deSmA’* Loy/ul Siy e! 

440*3 $. H yos, give date last w<>*ke<i Was ^uie^ F0^ ^* ^ ^ 

;z^?o. If injured in a mine, check tV) accident location; Surface*^ Mill ^.Underground — Shaft «*

CAUSE OF ACCIDENT
21, Occupation (job title) oy.

occupation? Check (V) Less than 6 mos.^^; $ nos, to 2. yrs. _
. , tOeuribe V*8y »«ck m: teabag truck. gratia*

aCOceAw. OCCUXrea: <♦.« >ress. »a<Mel*«£ 4itL w*‘A^t lew* stairs, <K3 ,

22. How tong employed by you ext’this
,; over 2 yri-_23. What was employee doing when

.—xdxiixu^iQXtao--------------------- .-----

Accent Dete

CC<«?4^»

Accent Tjpe

24.

25.

26.

j t * <D**<rC5c f«tt/. aUtis# irM^f th* HJWe^ person f*n, was simc*. ate : <K< all 
rto* UIG *ne ClC’Xer** euppen factor* ce^.fttKiUMf to accideat. I’M Otker s^e oC report for additional *pa<») ^^^^i^^, 

------ ,-------------TdrLla-WDrJ&n^JbxnLsa^s-Jio^
----- s^4dl.a_'.ii >̂Jiod-^^±trxr.i2rL£-z>x^ --------------------- --

What machine, took substance, or object was nos: closely connected with the accident? * *”*♦ l^J£/^rf>*K*?A’5?^

If mechanical apparatus or vehicle, what par! of st? <sw'mit*f’*«r«.» ^J^

27, Were mechanical guards or other safeguards provided? S’ 23. Was Injured using them? nJ?

29. What do you recommend for preventing this type of accident? ^i^^r “*' ^ **" w* w’ ^^ ‘^ ‘^ "

fc^^.*iSi^^^^^»^W*^JL*»->i»^-»^>»?ba«>^>«»33»^»»M»jej«w»*»x\^,r*jnas*ttS-=CTOM«»«^r»»»*M<*3^ia^^
NATURE OF INJURY AND PART OF 30DY AFFECTED

tPeacrtbc «A <<1*51 Ut* *A3»r« ot the injury An/ »Sr pan «f tie K*d 
•Sv. </ rlrM »nd*v Sa<** at «*<»<«! ^mat, <<♦««** ~# r.s*,, W/ |w»Jr.

iffecUA Fot ♦ * ample; amputate

Agency

Agency Feet

Meeh., Defect

Unsafe Act

F^rsene? Defect

Xacfwut
31.
32.
33,
36.

Name ana address of physician 

Name and address of hospital 
Heu *^i ->y«^ relate.) to,work) 
Did injury result in dearth? ‘ kV*.

lisncl
Cchijp ef fr^wy

39.

LoiXiiXloenuni^'Jk!3pit^>^^^
L d.yer, yt** daV 

L If yes. give date.
35. At what wage? $

CaJJX
— per

toe ©So A

In case of death, give name and address of nearest relative,

ftcuK&^ssxrmi
- • . • * :4 /

us; i^i^jsSiSX

Extent of f*iwy

llUWOtWV Corrie*

G-ve details
40. Was injvrf caused by anyone else?

Name
41, On rover?e tide list n

H >w
Address

Report loo

42, Date employer was netted oj Injury.
Signed

s of.vd nesses.
A^LXXXlXXLtiOl)^ When w»U Injured return to worV

-^^^^..Ofscia: pwtion^QlXLca___ ar

Ce^tC ?»

^4t vt ;' R!2rfK?^^£ o/ *^i TC^QT^ is not an admission of liability.



'. w 5

1^^"*''^^-^V<^X iJ"A<^'iAS'C 

ex| wssoms | iw | or.

;■ msywsca | tu.wtJwx<

!w.!!m?A»| £»V,(. | MV. | LTV SC^AL CLASS.

»^?wW 
,^MaMMwkM'«W*M« ■*• •• »MWM%«»>

203445 J331
CSW,1

/wa.
ALTPILLISCH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Killer & Asas of Calif,* 
3625 U. 6th St, o' 
Los Angeles, Calif. ’ «

AML CATE m.c«s SY

09-25-66

SISHAN, Si™ 
c/o Rt, 1 Bok 159B 
Corona, California

01-01-66-67 '■) •»a,T»M
a ■

bk

• «AM«r:
KUS : 

fsxxssz

i tawi { thrown off horse lewslac
Norco, Calif. |;«ATO!i

Richard A. Nelson (dcctcs*

Hamer St,, Norco, Calif. ■ jttCfSSS . ■,

teswitt jji^| oca. s^r.l alloc. M total ii4]V,r CCMPCJSATKJi226o ।co| 256 jwl zso ©o । 2^00 co KWWS

Dofo —, Dinjion ’

• s' ■ ®?^

r

CLAM d@SW6 Al
TO TABULATING DEPART!

' OLD RESAVE

V

^§v'3 
w’t ■

. 7*$t*l *2 '
, J'i^ ' \i<"'

. NSW Reserve

• - 'Bi

Xi#/

Indemnify
V *

Medico! //X

Allocated

Total



PATIENT 

AOORtSS 

CITY 

PHONE

siisii2’’-na. sirhah - 
696 East Howard 
Pasadena, 0 lifornia .
818-2136 a

BILL YO

ADDRESS

City

PHONE

S T A TEM ENT ,
Industrial Accident ROOM NO. 215“1

RATS $39*00 
DOCTOR. R* Hol soil

HOSPITAL NO. 79SS ; 
DATE ADM. 9-25"66 
hour aom. 12i30 pd

DATE O.SCH.

HR. DISCH.

OAILY 
HOSPITAL 
SERVICE

OKUGS
4=1------------------------- \3

laboratory y
MEO. A SIN. SVE V 
rot l«t AOM. h(»Wl\

ommtm 
0* HUVCIV 

SERVICE
X-RAY y navistON 

RENTAL

/■■■■in 1 l.■■^l -<l • IHWMMII H»1M Va- 
miscellaneousy YO0R 

RECEIPT 
NUMBER

OATS CRCOlTS
al ualanc?
IHTHBr'

AMOUNTAMOUNT AMOUNT CODE AMOUNT CODE AMOUNT AMOUNT . CODE AMOUNT AMOUNT COOE

970'0
3.95 
4.4 0

.30

6.00
5.0 0
3.50

1628
1874
1936 .45

5.0C
1.0C

75
SU' 
pr

URE SE' 
EP TRA’

*

' 17.5 0
25.0 0
15.00
12.50

5.00

1307
7.026
7,248
7,259
7,475

rf

15.00

•

4 £PUC6

. ^8

39.00

158.6 0

00

•

-

SEE REVERSE SIDE Of YOUfi STATEMENTS.
RELATIVE VaUjE STUDIES - ATM EOlYiON.COOES ARE TAKEN FROM THE 1964

^£*U OllilNG AGENT ^OR
CORONA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

DATE OF POSTING DOES NOT 
NECESSARILY REPRESENT THE DATE 
THE SERVICE WAS RENDERED. .

YOUR PRIVATE PHYSICIAN'S CON­
SULTANT'S AND ANESTMESIOLO-

812 SO. WASH CO RN AVENUE CORONA. CALIFORNIA
PAULM DU-8 M^ 

john w kizzur mo. 
pAoiorcGnrs

GIST'S CHARGES . ARE 
cluDeO in this bile.

NOT IN- TSLCWl'ONFS: 737-4343 - 638-0003

this bilL includes aLl charges re­
ported to This office up to time of 
discharge, unreported' charges will 
BE BILLED LATER. BILLS PAYABLE UPON 
PRESENTATION. .

ALL BilLs PAYABLE ON PRESENTATION. 
RETAIN FOR INSURANCE AND TAXRECOROS.

PAUENFS SUSMgNT

Thomas ; lows, m d 
MIWiOCISI

it





ALTFILLISCH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
BOX. L59B Rt. #1. .
Corona, Calif.

CLAIMS 
COVERAGE 

SHEET
3 Miller & Arnes of Calif.
J 3625 W. 6th St.

Los Angeles,CAlif. , CODE NO.

CLAIM NO._2^^L_

5715

POLICY NO.

20-210-056370
POLICY TERM

1/1/66-67

NDORSSMSNTS' AFFECTING COVERAGE:

All Exec. Officers

INDIVIDUAL LOCATIONs-CO-PART CORPORATION OTh£«

’0L. FORM

XMPREHENS

CHEOULE

• KINO COVERAGE

MAKE-UP CLAIM

LIMITS / AMOUNT

DP

REIN

YES

NO

co.

H 
A 
Z 
A. 
R 
D

ID. OR LOSS.
S 
X

tacts of* accident, Cxtgnt. description of loss 
OR INJURY!

LOSS' PAYEE

X I 
E R/l

N 
V 
O 
L. 
V

OLT CONTRACT MALPRACTICE .
M/C MED. PAY. X COMPENSATION’
ELEV. CPL OTHER.
PROTECT. COMPR. FORM
PROD. STOREKEEP.

accident oatc

MED. ALLOC. CLAIMANT LINE
LTS.

OR 
COV

DEDUCTIBLE.

0

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

CLASS

0037

ST

MOTOR NO.

TER $ 
D

s 
Y 
M

D 
C.

A 
G 
E 3

AUDIT DEPT. CLASS COOjTcj?' 
DATE /? ^ -/G_____  t

RESERVED BY

COV. CK

REQ. ON

REC'D ON

MADE-UP

ns

10/6

10/6

^Qli

BY



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

1
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/7/68

FLAVIO TOTEN, 280 BeXla Vista Avenue, Pasadena, Calitornia 
advised that his father, ASHLEY L. TOTEN, was appointed under 
former President JOHN.F. KENNEDY as a Commissioner for the 
Virgin Islands Development Program in 1962. TOTEN said that his 
father died in 1963 while on this job. FLAVIO TOTEN said that 
he, himselfj lived in Washington, D.C.,, -from approximately -1942 
to 1962 and during the years from approximately 1952 to 1962 

he was employed at the Embassy of Burma in Washington, D.C 
He said that during this time, he had met Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY, on occasion, and that he had great respect for him. 
He said that he even recently had maintained correspondence 
■with Senator KENNEDY and that he hoped should. KENNEDY' . 
be elected ’ he would Wabl^io go back to Washington and work 
in the administration in some capacity.

Mr. TOTEN said that he is a customer at the Richfield 
Gas Station owned by JACK DAVIES, 2529 East Foothill, Pasadena, 
where SIRHAN SIRHAN was formerly employed. Mr. TOTEN said that 
approximately two years ago he met SIRHAN at the station and 
that he saw him quite frequently in connection with using the 
services of this station while SIRHAN STRHAN was employed there. 
He said that he and SIRHAN passed the time of day on occasion 
and that their discussions never encompassed any political 
views which either he or SIRHAN had, .but .that hp/^es . 
recall SIRHAN frequently stated that he had cNo money. Just 
hard work”.

He said that SIRHAN seemed to him to be a warm and 
friendly individual and that he cannot recall SIRHAN ever 
making any remark which could be considered anti-United States.

TOTEN ^further advised that during his discussions 
with SIRHAN, he determined that SIRHAN was attending Pasadena 
City College and that SIRHAN mentioned to him that he may 
possibly someday hope for some kind of a diplomatic career, 
however, the details of this were not discussed in depth.

6/7/68 Pasadena, California Los Angeles 56-156

On-----------------------Lat---------------- i------------ -- ----------------------- -File #_________________________ ___
SA RONALD H. BROYLES/alm 6/7/68

by Date dictated
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned toThis document contains neither recommendations nor c«nclts5& of the FBI.

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



LA 56-156 
RHB/alm

Mr. TOTEN said that at the present time he Is not 
gainfully employed, however, he is doing some work toward the 
advance training oh his commercial pilot’s license and th^t 
this training is at the El Monte Flight Service in 'El Monte, 
California. :He said that he and SIRHAN never socialized 
whatsoever, however, he did on one or two occasions invite 
SIRHAN for a plane flight, however, SIRHAN never showed up to 
-take such flight. He said that the last time he saw SIRHAN 
was approximately one month ago in downtown Pasadena at a 
coffee shop where both happened to be having coffee at the 
same time-

Mr. TOTEN advised that during the time that he 
knew SIRHAN and had conversation with him that he had no 
idea whatsoever that SIRHAN was unhappy with the American 
way of life nor did he have knowledge of any planned action 
which SIRHAN may take.

Mr. TOTEN said that he did not know any individuals 
with whom SIRHAN may have been particularly friendly.

857



FD-302 (Rev. 4-U-M)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 DateW6§

VARTAN MALIAN, Foothill Liquors, 2547 East Foothill 
Boulevard, Pasadena, California, advised that SIRHAN SIRHAN 
used to come into his business when he worked at the Richfield 
Service Station located at 2529 East Foothill Bxlevard, Pasadena, California.

MALIAN advised that he never knew SIRHAN personally 
and never carried on any type of conversation with SIRHAN. He 
advised that several of the employees who worked at the 
Richfield Service Station would come into his business :for 
either cigarettes or candy but none of them actually became 
friendly or talked freely to him. ,

He advised that after seeing a photograph of SIRHAN 
on television, he realized that this was the individual who 
used to work at the Richfield Service Station in 1964.

n^/7/68 apasadena, California ynJ^s Angeles 56-156 

SAs ROLAND H. BROYLES and
. ALLEN K. TOLEN/AKT/rah n 4 x x , 6/7/68
by-------------------------------------- -------- ' ------- ------------ - -------- ...Date dictated .———________
This document contains neither recommendations nor coacfefts of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



FD-302 (Rev. 4.15-50

1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 6/8/68

Mrs, NELL GORIS, 675 East Howard Street, 
Pasadena, California, .furnished the following information:

She has resided at that address for approximately 
seven years. She is acquainted with Mrs. MARY SIRHAN 
who has resided in the neighborhood for approximately the 
same period of time. She was not acquainted with the sons 
of MARY SIRHAN on an individual basis, but it was her 
recollection that there were two sons who .resided with 
her, one of which she believed to be SIRHAN SIRHAN, and 
two or three other sons who lived in an apartment in the 
area and who came and had supper with the mother and other 
members of the -family in the evening.

Mrs. MARY SIRHAN visited in her residence on one 
or two occasions, and their acquaintance came about 
through her husband, Mr. GORIS, who, for a period of time, 
worked at the Westminster Presbyterian Church located on 
Lake Avenue in Pasadena, where Mrs. MARY SIRHAN was 
employed at the Westminster Nursery School. Her husband 
is currently employed at the Pasadena Humane Society. 
It was her recollection that the SIRHANs had a close 
family relationship, and the two SIRHANs who resided with 
the mother, one of which she believed was SIRHAN SIRHAN, 
were always well dressed and neat in their appearance while 
attending school in the area. Her acquaintanceship with 
Mrs. MARY SIRHAN and her family was very limited, however, 
an acquaintance, Mrs. THEODORA VON AMERSFOORD was employed 
at the Westminster Nursery School with Mrs. MARY SIRHAN^ 
the mother of SIRHAN SIRHAN, and she may have some more 
personal knowledge of the family and their activities. 
She stated that another neighbor had related to her that 
Mrs. SIRHAN was extremely worried at one time, approximately 
two years ago, shortly after she lost her daughter, who 
lived in Palm Springs, California, when SIRHAN SIRHAN left 
the residence, and Mrs. MARY SIRHAN did not know his 
whereabouts for quite sometime. He later returned home, and

On.--- 6/?/68____ at___ Pasadena, California p;iP # Los Angeles 56-156

by--------SMOHN-T.-FLYNN/fth---------------------------- --------_Date di^t^- 6/8/68
Tliis document contains neither recoDWnendations nor condu^ffiOof the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outsideyour agency.




